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wild-cat or lynx, unle33 the county in which said 
wolf, wild-cat or lynx shall be killed, shall pay to 
the person a reward equal to the amount named 
in section one (1) of this act. 

SECTION 7. All acts or parts of acts contrary to 
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION S. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

[No. 22 A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 117. 

AN ACT to appropriate eight hundred dollars ($800) to Central 
Wisconsin Agricultural and Mechanical Association. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated the Appropriation. 

sum of four hundred dollars (400) for the year1883, 
and four hundred dollars (400) for the year 1884, 
out of any money in the treasury, to the Central 
Wisconsin Agricultural and Mechanical Associa-
tion. 

SECTION. 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

[No. 10 A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 118. 

AN ACT relating to corporations, and amendatory of section 
1791 of chapter 86 of the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION I. Section 1791 of chapter 86 of the Reiatin gro 

revised statutes, entitled, "of the organization of corporations. 

corporations," is hereby amended by adding 
thereto the following, viz.: Whenever articles of 
association have heretofore, and since the passage 
of said chapter 86, been filed in the office of the 
secretary of state, or in the office of the register of 
deeds, for any of the purposes for which corpora-
tions may be formed under said chapter 86, and an 
organization has been formed under and pursuant 
to said articles, such organization is hereby de-
clared to be legal, and the corporation to be duly 
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organized; provided, such corporation, within six 
months after the passage and publication of this 
act, perfect its organization and the laws then 
existing. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

[No. 144, S.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 119. 
AN ACT relating to taking of affidavits out of the state, and 

amendatory of section 4203 of the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

R„,,elatingplim  SECTION 1. Section 4203 of the revised statutes 
is hereby amended by adding thereto the follow-
ing: Whenever any such oath or affidavit is cer-
tified by any notary public, and an impression of 
his official seal is thereto affixed, no further attes-
tation shall be necessary. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

Appropriation. 

[No. 407, A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 120. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sum of money therein named to 

the Wisconsin Wool Growers' and Sheep Breeders Associa-
tion. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 

any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of one hundred dollars 
($100) to the Wisconsin Wool Growers' and Sheep 
Breeders' Association, for the purpose of printing 
and publishing the reports of said association. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 


